



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 46168 of 2025

Rakesh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arjun Singh Solanki, Nirbhay Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Mahendra Kumar Singh
Chauhan, Prashant Kumar Singh

Court No. - 64

HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.

1. Case called out. Counsel for the informant is not present.
2. Place this case peremptorily on 15.4.2026.

(Vivek Varma,J.)

April 9, 2026
Manish Kr